## 506967819 11/09/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUNSHIK KIM	06/08/2019
JOHN WHITE	06/06/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUNTER DOUGLAS INC.
Street Address:	1 BLUE HILL PLAZA
City:	PEARL RIVER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10965

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698651

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00575/007484-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LEASON
SIGNATURE:	/david leason/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=00575-007484-US0\_Assignmentcmp#page1.tif source=00575-007484-US0\_Assignmentcmp#page2.tif source=00575-007484-US0\_Assignmentcmp#page3.tif

PATENT 506967819 REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0848

DOCKET NUMBER: 00575/007484-US0

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below-named inventor, with citizenship and residence as provided with my signature below, I declare I am an inventor of inventions, improvements, and discoveries (hereinafter "INVENTIONS") as disclosed and described in:

[]	United States patent application or PCT international patent application number
	filed on
[X]	a United States patent application identified by attorney docket No. 00575/007484-US0
entitled:	Wand and Handle

WHEREAS, Hunter Douglas Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1 Blue Hill Plaza, Pearl River, New York, 10965, desires to acquire, and I, as an inventor, desire to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and in and to any and all patent applications, patents, utility models, inventor certificates or similar certificates, designs, and all other industrial and intellectual property protection for the INVENTIONS including all national stage applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS") directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged:

I HEREBY sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, the above-identified United States patent application or PCT international patent application, and any and all other PATENT RIGHTS which may be applied for or granted therefor in and outside the United States, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

I HEREBY authorize and request the authorized and designated intellectual property Officials and Authorities in the United States and outside the United States, responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any intellectual property protection, to issue any PATENT RIGHTS in connection with the INVENTIONS to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, and to grant the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such PATENT RIGHTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

I HEREBY agree to execute and deliver any and all documents and instruments, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all lawful acts related to obtaining, reissuing, perfecting title in, and enforcing the INVENTIONS and PATENT RIGHTS in any and all countries throughout the world, and related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTIONS and PATENT RIGHTS in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and transfer and assign the entire rights, titles, and interests herein sold and transferred and assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; and I further acknowledge any prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this

{00575/007484-US0/02228772.1}Page 1 of 4

### DOCKET NUMBER: 00575/007484-US0

Assignment to ASSIGNEE and am not aware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all facts and information known to me relating to the INVENTIONS and PATENT RIGHTS and the history thereof, and to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in securing and maintaining and enforcing the PATENT RIGHTS;

I HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information (including, but not limited to, patent application number or dates) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any government entity for the recordation of this Assignment, and to sign or execute all papers and to perform any necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HEREBY acknowledge that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct and that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Invent	or: Chunshik Kim	
Signature:	'My	Date: 06-08-2019
Citizenship: Address:		
<b>S</b> tate:		
	Y <b>C</b>	
personally appeare	ed	, a Notary Public,, to me known and known to me to be the
Commission Expi		acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.
<u> Potary Public Si</u>	quature (seal)	

{00575/007484-US0/02228772.1}Page 2 of 4

DOCKET NUMBER: 00575/007484-US0

Signature:	Shipping the state of the state	Date: 6.6.19
Citizenship: Address: 1080 Oakh	haven Dr., Roswell, GA 30075	
State:		
City/County: On	hefore me.	, a Notary Public
personally appear	red	, to me known and known to me to be the
		acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.
unventor named a	about, who signed this assignment and	acknowledged it to be his tree art and beed.
Unventor named a Commission Exp		acknowledged it to be his tree art and beed.
	píry <b>B</b> ate	acknowledged it to be 1118 tree art and beed.
Commission Exp	píry <b>B</b> ate	acknowledged it to be 1118 tree art and beed.

{00575/007484-US0/02228772.1}Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0851